No: EDN-H (2) B (6)1-18/2022(A)-Court Case Directorate of Elementary Education, Lalpani-Shimla-1 Himachal Pradesh. Dated Shimla-171001 the May, 2022

In the matter of:

CWP No: 2652/2022-titled as Kavita Thapa, TGT(Arts) Vs State of Himachal Pradesh (Regarding Transfer).

ORDER

In compliance to the order passed by the Hon'ble High Court on 02.05.2022 in CWP No. 2652 /2022-titled as Kavita Thapa, TGT (Arts) Vs. State of H.P & Others, the petitioner Smt. Kavita Thapa, TGT(Arts) who is under orders of transfer from GSSS Rajol (Kangra) to GMS Kutharna u/c GSSS Kanol (Kangra) is hereby adjusted at GSSS Dari, Distt. Kangra, against vacancy, being caused due to retirement of present incumbent on 30.05.2022, without TTA/JT. The petitioner will join after superannuation of present incumbent i.e. after 30.05.2022.

DIRECTOR

Endst. No. EDN-H (2) B (6) 1-18/2022 (A)dated, Shimla-1, May, 2022 Copy to the following for information and necessary action please:-

- 1. The District Attorney (Edu) Dte. of Ele. Edu. w. r. t. CWP No. 2652/2022.
- 2. The Deputy Director of Elementary Education, Kangra at Dharmshala, H.P.
- 3. The Principal /Headmaster GSSS Rajol/GSSS Kanol, Distt.Kangra, H.P.
- 4. Smt. Kavita Thapa, TGT(Arts) GSSS Rajol, Distt. Kangra, Distt. Kangra, H.P.
- 5. The Nodal Officer (IT) internal, Directorate of Elementary Education Shimla.
 - 6. The Guard file.

DIRECTOR

